

Ref no: 720130317  
From: Commercial  
Date: 13/03/17  
Subject: Closure of maternity units

## REQUEST & RESPONSE

1. How many occasions have maternity units at the Trust been closed to new admissions in 2014, 2015 and 2016. Please supply figures for each calendar year.

2. For each such closure, please state the duration of and the reason for the closure.

4 October 2014 –closed 8 hrs – Bed capacity/ peak in activity

28 November 2014 – 16 hrs – Bed capacity/ peak in activity

15 May 2015 – 9 hrs - Bed capacity / peak in activity

9 July 2015 – 19 hrs 15 mins - Bed capacity/ peak in activity

29 August 2015 – 15 hrs 15 mins - Bed capacity/ peak in activity

2 February 2016 – 30 hrs and 30 mins - Bed capacity/ peak in activity

Also see -

<http://www.sthk.nhs.uk/about/Documents/FOI/2015/Response%20Request%20037120416.pdf>